REPAIR PARTS®
© 2009 Goodman M Houston, TX 77056
RP-A3309
 This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
April 2020
APH16 Horizontal Package Heat Pump
© 2020 Goodman Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe St, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX 77056

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Goodman Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from improper
service. Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Goodman Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an authorized
technician and using authorized factory parts.
Goodman Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or designs
without notice or without incurring obligations.
 2
Homeowner Support
Goodman Company, L.P.
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
877-254-4729-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
International Division
Goodman Company, L.P.
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
4 - 11
3
RP-A3309
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
B1368016 BLOWER WHEEL 10 X 8
CAP050400440CT CAPACITOR 5/40/440V/DUAL RD (M1, M2)
CAP050450440CT CAPACITOR 5/45/440V/DUAL RD (M3)
ZP29K6EPFV120 COMP, 39700, 208/230/60/1 (M3)
ZP21K5EPFV130 COMP,21300,208/230/60/1 (M1)
ZP25K5EPFV130 COMP,25200,208/230/60/1 (M2)
CONT1P025024V CONTACTOR 25 AMP, 1P, 24V
0130M00099 CONTROL, DEFROST
0130M00074 CUT-OUT SWITCH, HIGH PRESSURE
PCBDM133 DEFROST CONTROL BOARD
B1086765 FAN BLADE TYPE 3 (M3)
0150M00055 FAN BLADE, 22" (M1, M2)
0130M00075 LOW PRESSURE SWITCH
0131M00682 MOTOR PROGRAMMED (M1)
0131M00683 MOTOR PROGRAMMED (M2)
0131M00684 MOTOR PROGRAMMED (M3)
0131M00753 MOTOR, 1/6HP, 1SP, 8PL, AL (M1, M2)
0131M00951 Motor, OD, PSC, 1/4 HP (M3)
PCBEM102 PCB, ECM PRIMARY, VSTB
0151R00069 REVERSING VALVE (M1, M2)
0151R00071 REVERSING VALVE (M3)
0130M00138 TRANSFORMER 208/230, 24V
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - APH1624H41AC
M2 - APH1630H41AC
M3 - APH1636H41BB
3RP-A3309 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet Assembly
4 RP-A3309www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
DUCT PANEL 27.5" (M1, M2)0121G00667PDG11
DUCT PANEL 32.5" (M3)0121G00668PDG11
CORNER PANEL 27.5" (M1, M2)0121G00664DG21
CORNER PANEL 32.5" (M3)0121G00665DG21
CORNER POST 27.5" (M1, M2)0121G00047PDG31
CORNER POST 32.5" (M3)0121G00048PDG31
EXTERNAL BLOWER PANEL 27.5" (M1, M2)0121G00271DG41
EXTERNAL BLOWER PANEL 32.5" (M3)0121G00272DG41
EXTERNAL CONTROL BOX PANEL 0121G00276DG51
LOUVERED PANEL 5 BANK 27.5" (M1, M2)0121G00072PLG71
LOUVERED PANEL 5 BANK 32.5" (M3)0121G00073PLG71
EVAP PANEL 8. 75" X 27.5" (M1, M2)0121G00065PDG81
EVAP PANEL 8. 75" X 32.5" (M3)0121G00066PDG81
GROMMET / HS .62 - .45 B139201191
COMPRESSOR PANEL (M1, M2)0121G00711DG101
COMPRESSOR PANEL (M3)0121G00712DG101
BASEPAN 0121G00046P111
LOUVERED PANEL 4 BANK 27.5" (M1, M2)0121G00069PLG121
LOUVERED PANEL 4 BANK 32.5" (M3)0121G00070PLG121
BASEPAN RAIL (QTY 2)0121G00044PRF131
GROMMET-HORSESHOE 1.675 0164G00005NS
Expanded Model Nom enclature
M1 - APH1624H41AC
M2 - APH1630H41AC
M3 - APH1636H41BB
5RP-A3309 w w w .goodmanmfg.co w w w .amana-hac.com
Chassis Assembly
6 RP-A3309www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Chassis Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
COND COIL ASSY (M3)0201G0037611
COND COIL ASSY (M1, M2)0201G0043911
EVAP COIL ASSY (M3)0202G0065131
EVAP COIL ASSY (M1, M2)0202G0066531
REVERSING VALVE (M1, M2)0151R0006941
REVERSING VALVE (M3)0151R0007141
CUT-OUT SWITCH, HIGH PRESSURE 0130M0007451
BI-FLOW FILTER DRIER 2048520161
PAN, DRIP 0161G00000P71
ACCUMULATOR (M1, M2)B1226206101
ACCUMULATOR .875 (M3)B1226207101
COMPRESSOR GROMMET (QTY 4)B1339533111
COMP, 39700, 208/230/60/1 (M3)ZP29K6EPFV120121
COMP,21300,208/230/60/1 (M1)ZP21K5EPFV130121
COMP,25200,208/230/60/1 (M2)ZP25K5EPFV130121
POST 27.5" (M1,  M2)0121G00045P191